

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 235 OF 2010

PRANAYA R KAPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIV.OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and stay and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariaputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

The Writ Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master
(The signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master

WRIT PETITION(C) NO. 235 OF 2010

Dr. Pranay R. Kapur

.....Petitioner

Versus

University of Delhi and Ors.

.....Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

The Writ Petition is dismissed.

.....J.
(B. Sudershan Reddy)

.....J.
(Surinder Singh Nijjar)

New Delhi
August 30, 2010.